900235208 10/04/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bangor Punta Corporation		10/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
FECO Engineered Systems, Inc.		10/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FECO Engineered Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	5855 Grant Avenue	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72238984	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234
Email: ritakline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Rita E. Kline

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita E. Kline
Signature:	/Rita E. Kline/
Date:	10/04/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Correction by Declaration- Roto-Die, Inc. Serial Number 72238984#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004874 FRAME: 0247 OF \$40.00 /2238984

Correction by Declaration

Pursuant to TMEP §503.06(c) Roto-Die, Inc. has been and continues to be the correct owner of trademark Serial Number 72238984. Roto- Die, Inc. was formerly FECO Engineered Systems, Inc. and a change of name was recorded on 06/19/2012. FECO Engineered Systems, Inc. was assigned the entire interest in the trademark serial number 72238984 from Bangor Punta Corporation in the assignment recorded on 05/30/1986. The assignment from Bangor Punta Corporation to FECO Engineered Systems, Inc. recorded at reel 4831 frame 0944is a duplicate of the assignment recorded at reel 0527 frame 0233. The assignment cover sheet recorded at reel 4831 frame 0944 identified property type Serial Number 72238984 in error. Roto-Die, Inc. requests that the duplicate assignment recorded at reel 4831 frame 0944 be removed.

Rita E. Kline, Attorney of Record, Ohio Bar Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 004874 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 10/04/2012